Electronic Version 1.0.1 Stylesheet Version: 1.0.1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Conveying Party Name: Wayne Carl Westerman

Execution Date: 02/09/2001

Conveying Party Name: John Greer Elias

Execution Date: <u>02/09/2001</u>

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Receiving Party Name: FingerWorks, Inc.

Street Address: 798 Taylors Bridge Road

Internal Address:

City: Townsend
State: DELAWARE

Country:

Postal Code: 19734

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via **U.S. Postal Service**

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027417

To the best of my knowledge, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Wayne Westerman

DATE SIGNED: 02/09/2001

Total Attachments: 2

source="wayneassign.tif" source="johnassign.tif"

PATENT REEL: 011477 FRAME: 0365

800000052

PTC/SB/15 (08-00)
Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027
U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional)	
whereas, I, wayne Westerman of Newark, Delaware, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Emulating Modifier Keys via Fingertip Chords			
for which an application for a United States F Application Number/_ for which an application for a United States F	<u> </u>	Feb. 8, 200 and	
Whereas, Finerworks Inc. of "assignee" whose mailing address is 798 Tay sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	•	herein referred to	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration	e_dollars (\$_1,00		
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Pate	e right to the said inventior	n in the United States and the	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner o	f Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States	
and for the use and behoof of his legal representative be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would h		-	
been made. Executed this day of at	February	, 20	
State of <u>Navare</u> County of <u>New (a) flee</u> Before me personally appeared said <u>Wayne</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his day of <u>February</u> , 20 01. Seal	Westerman free act and deed this	Signature)	
Sea i	(N	otary Public) /\	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)
Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027
U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I, John Elias of Townsend, Delaware, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Emulating Modifier Keys via Fingertip Chords		
	Nords J	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number/	,	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on		
whereas, Finger Works, Inc. of Townsend, NI "assignee" whose mailing address is 798 Taylors Bridge Rd	herein referred to	
"assignee" whose mailing address is 198 10 y 10 15 Bridge Nd		
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of 0 6 dollars (\$ 1 , 0	_), the receipt whereof is ac-	
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by th	nese presents do sell, assign	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention	n in the United States and the	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted	I therefor in the United States,	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s to issue said United States	
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;	
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the ter	rm for which said Patent may	
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had	this assignment and sale not	
been made.		
Executed this day of	,20i,	
at Mailboxes Etc.	•	
\mathcal{L}		
State of De (www.e) 33.	Signature)	
Before me personally appeared said	7	
day of February, 2001.		
Seel (No.	Manh	
(NC	otary Public) X	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 011477 FRAME: 0367

RECORDED: 02/10/2001